

**IN THE
COURT OF SPECIAL APPEALS
OF MARYLAND**

September Term, 2009

MARYROSE OGUEZUONU

Appellant

v.

IGNATIUS IWUALA

Appellee

No. 02789

Appeal from the Circuit Court for
Prince George's County
(Herman Dawson, Judge)

BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

Keith R. Havens
HAVENS & ASSOCIATES, LLC
2401 Research Boulevard
Suite 308
Rockville, Maryland 20850
(301) 947-3330
Keith.R.Havens@HavensLawFirm.com
Attorneys for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations ii

Statement of the Case 1

Statement of the Facts 2

Questions Presented 5

Argument 5

I. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY SUSPENDED THE APPELLANT’S VISITATION UNTIL FURTHER ORDER OF THE COURT 5

A. The Appellant’s Argument that She Could Not Return the Children Because of the Snow Storm is Belied by the Record 9

B. The Trial Court did not Violate the Appellant’s Constitutional Rights 9

C. The Trial Court’s Findings of Fact Were Not Arbitrary and Clearly Wrong 10

D. The Argument that the Appellee Breached the Court Order is Without any Basis 10

II. THE TRIAL COURT HAS NOT FAILED TO ACCORD A DISABLED MOTHER REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS UNDER THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT 11

III. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR BY DENYING THE APPELLANT’S REQUEST TO APPOINT A BEST INTERESTS ATTORNEY 13

IV. REVERSAL OF THE TRIAL COURT’S DECISION AND RECUSAL OF JUDGE DAWSON IS NOT WARRANTED 14

Conclusion 16

Certificate of Service 16

Appendix Table of Contents 17

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<u>Auclair v. Auclair</u> , 127 Md. App. 1, 730 A.2d 1260 (1999)	13
<u>Barnes v. Children’s Hosp.</u> , 109 Md. App. 543, 675 A.2d 558 (1996)	6
<u>Bland v. Larsen</u> , 97 Md. App. 125, 627 A.2d 125 (1993)	12
<u>Bowers v. Eastern Aluminum Corp.</u> , 240 Md. 625, 626-27, 214 A.2d 924 (1965)	6
<u>Brown & Sturm v. Frederick Road LP</u> , 137 Md. App. 150, 768 A.2d 62 (2001)	6
<u>Dove v. Peyton</u> , 343 F.2d 210, 214 (4 th Cir. 1965)	14
<u>Eldwick Homes Ass’n, Inc. v. Pitt</u> , 36 Md. App. 211, 373 A.2d 957 (1977)	12, 13
<u>Koffley v. Koffley</u> , 160 Md. App. 633, 866 A.2d 161 (2004)	15
<u>Maness v. Sawyer</u> , 180 Md. App. 295, 950 A.2d 830 (2008)	6, 9
<u>Mayor & Council of Rockville v. Walker</u> , 100 Md. App. 240, 640 A.2d 751 (1994)	6
<u>Reed v. Baltimore Life Ins. Co.</u> , 127 Md. App. 536, 733 A.2d 1106 (1999)	14
<u>Ross v. Hoffman</u> , 280 Md. 172, 372 A.2d 582 (1977)	9
<u>State v. Babb</u> , 258 Md. 547, 550, 267 A.2d 190 (1970)	14
<u>Surratt v. Prince George’s County</u> , 320 Md. 439 (1990)	14
<u>United States v. Sidener</u> , 876 F.2d 1334, 1336 (7 th Cir. 1989)	14

STATUTES AND REGULATIONS

11 U.S.C. § 12101 et seq	11
------------------------------------	----

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Rule 8-131	11
Rule 9-202	12
